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Date 

 
Number of 

Program 

Graduates 

 
Number of 

Program 

Examinees 

within 12 

months 

 
Number of 

Examinees 

Passing 

within 12 

months 

 
Examinees 

Pass Rate 

2018 

32 31* 30* 97%* 

2017 

31 

 
3 chose not to 

take the exam* 
 

28 

 

 

28 

 

 

100% 

2016 

32 

 
4 chose not to 

take the exam** 
 

28 

 

 

25 

 

 

89% 

2015 

34 
2 chose not to 

take the exam** 
 

32 

 
29 91% 

 

2015-2017 UD MLS Program Average Pass Rate** 

within 12 Months of Graduation = 93% 

 
 

                  * As of 12/6/18 

                **Students sometimes choose not to take the certification exam for personal reasons,  

                   e.g., attending graduate or medical school, military, etc. 
                    


