## PASS RATE FOR ASCP BOC EXAMINATION

## DEPARTMENT OF MEDICAL AND MOLECULAR SCIENCES UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

**American Society for Clinical Pathology Board of Certification** 

**Examination Performance 2015 – 2018** 

**Medical Laboratory Scientist Examination** 

Date	Number of Program Graduates	Number of Program Examinees within 12 months	Number of Examinees Passing within 12 months	Examinees Pass Rate
2018	32	31*	30*	97%*
2017	31 3 chose not to take the exam*	28	28	100%
2016	4 chose not to take the exam**	28	25	89%
2015	34 2 chose not to take the exam**	32	29	91%

2015-2017 UD MLS Program Average Pass Rate\*\* within 12 Months of Graduation = 93%

<sup>\*</sup> As of 12/6/18

<sup>\*\*</sup>Students sometimes choose not to take the certification exam for personal reasons, e.g., attending graduate or medical school, military, etc.